
PULL THIS STRIP TO EXPOSE ADHESIVE

2023 SILVERADO 2500 CREW CAB
LT 4WD

EXTERIOR: SUMMIT WHITE
INTERIOR: JET BLACK

ENG: DURAMAX 6.6L TURBO-DIESEL
TRANS:  ALLISON 10-SPEED AUTO

Visit us at www.chevy.com

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
ITEMS FEATURED BELOW ARE INCLUDED AT NO EXTRA CHARGE IN
THE STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE SHOWN

OWNER BENEFITS
• 3 YEAR / 36,000 MILE*
  BUMPER-TO-BUMPER
  LIMITED WARRANTY
• 5 YEAR / 100,000 MILE*
  POWERTRAIN LIMITED WARRANTY,
  ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE &
  COURTESY TRANSPORTATION
• FIRST MAINTENANCE VISIT
• WHICHEVER COMES FIRST
  SEE CHEVROLET.COM OR DEALER
  FOR TERMS, DETAILS & LIMITS

SAFETY & SECURITY
• REAR VISION CAMERA
• TEEN DRIVER MODE

PERFORMANCE & MECHANICAL
• AUTO LOCKING REAR DIFF
• ELECTRONIC TRANSFER CASE
• 220 AMP ALTERNATOR

• STABILITRAK W/ TRAILER SWAY
  CONTROL & HILL START ASSIST
• TRAILERING PACKAGE WITH
  HITCH GUIDANCE
• TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER

CONNECTIVITY & TECHNOLOGY
• CHEVROLET INFOTAINMENT 3
  8" DIAG COLOR TOUCHSCREEN
  ADDITIONAL FEATURES FOR
  COMPATIBLE PHONES INCLUDE:
  BLUETOOTH AUDIO STREAMING
  VOICE COMMAND PASSTHROUGH
  TO PHONE, WIRED ANDROID AUTO
  & WIRED APPLE CARPLAY CAPABLE
• ONSTAR (R) SERVICES &
  WI-FI (R) HOTSPOT CAPABLE;
  SEE ONSTAR.COM FOR TERMS
• SIRIUSXM RADIO CAPABLE,
  TRIAL INCLUDED WITH
  SUBSCRIPTION SOLD SEPARATELY
• USB PORTS
• COLOR DRIVER INFO CENTER

• REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY
• REAR SEAT REMINDER

INTERIOR
• POWER WINDOWS
• FRONT 40/20/40 BENCH SEATS
  W/ COVERED ARMREST STORAGE
• 60/40 REAR FOLDING BENCH SEAT
• STEERING WHEEL AUDIO CONTROLS
• CARPETED FLOOR

EXTERIOR
• CORNERSTEP REAR BUMPER
• SIDE BEDSTEPS
• CARGO BED RAIL PROTECTORS
• 12 TIE DOWNS IN CARGO BED
• HALOGEN REFLECTOR HEADLAMPS
• FRONT RECOVERY HOOKS
• EZ LIFT, POWER LOCK,
  & RELEASE TAILGATE

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE $51,000.00

OPTIONS & PRICING

OPTIONS INSTALLED BY THE MANUFACTURER (MAY REPLACE
STANDARD EQUIPMENT SHOWN)

ENG: DURAMAX 6.6L TURBO-DIESEL 9,890.00
Z71 OFF-ROAD & PROTECTION 1,545.00
PACKAGE
• OFF-ROAD SUSPENSION INCLUDING
  TWIN TUBE SHOCKS
• HILL DESCENT CONTROL
• CHEVYTEC SPRAY-ON BEDLINER
• Z71 ALL-WEATHER FLOOR LINERS
  (DEALER INSTALLED)
• Z71 BADGING
• 18" MACHINED ALUM WHEELS
• ALL-TERRAIN TIRES
FLEET COMFORT PACKAGE 1,285.00
• 10-WAY POWER DRIVER SEAT
• HEATED DRIVER AND FRONT
  PASSENGER SEATS
• MANUAL TILT AND TELESCOPING
  STEERING COLUMN
• 120V INSTRUMENT PANEL &

  CARGO BED POWER OUTLETS
• DUAL-ZONE CLIMATE CONTROL
• REAR-WINDOW DEFOGGER
REMOTE START PACKAGE 300.00
• REMOTE VEHICLE STARTER SYSTEM
TRAILERING MIRRORS, HEATED 220.00
POWER -ADJUSTABLE, AUTO-
DIMMING, WITH TURN INDICATORS
SNOW PLOW PREP/CAMPER PACKAGE: 150.00
• INCREASED FRONT GAWR
• SKID PLATES
• ROOF EMERGENCY LIGHT
  PROVISIONS W/ PASS THROUGH
LOWERED GVWR:10,000LBS(4536 KG) INC.
REAR AXLE:  3.42 RATIO INC.

TOTAL OPTIONS $13,390.00
TOTAL VEHICLE & OPTIONS $64,390.00
DESTINATION CHARGE 1,795.00
TOTAL BEFORE SAVINGS $66,185.00
Z71 OFF-ROAD & PROTECTION -500.00
PACKAGE DISCOUNT

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE* $65,685.00

Diesel Vehicle

 
 
 

GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

This vehicle has not been rated by the government
for overall vehicle score, frontal crash, side crash
or rollover risk.

Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

Equipped with the safety and 
security of OnStar ®. 
Visit onstar.com for details.

onstar.com/privacy

This label has been applied
pursuant to Federal law – Do not
remove prior to delivery to the
ultimate purchaser. *Includes
Manufacturer's Recommended
Pre–Delivery Service. Does not
include dealer installed options
and accessories not listed above,
local taxes or license fees.
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ORDER NO BVDXP1 SALES CODE R

SALES MODEL CODE CK20743

DEALER NO 36500

FINAL ASSEMBLY:

OSHAWA, ON CANADA

VIN 2GC1YNEY1P1720687

             

REISSUE

DEALER TO WHOM DELIVERED

YOUNG CHEVROLET COMPANY            
PO BOX 684                          
LAYTON, UT 84041-0684                  
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